
1 SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO 30762

2 30762
3 THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO 30762 is made and

4 entered in duplicate as of February 28 2011 for reference purposes only pursuant to a
5 minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on
6 June 10 2008 by and between ITERIS INC a Delaware corporation with a place of
7 business at 1700 Carnegie Avenue Suite 100 Santa Ana California 92705
8 Consultant and the CITY OF LONG BEACH a municipal corporation City

9 WHEREAS the City and Consultant entered into Agreement No 30762 for

10 the performance of specialized services in connection with AsNeeded Transportation
11 Engineering Transportation Planning and Related Technical and Professional Services

o

a g
12 in a nottoexceed amount of 700000 and

aW 13 WHEREAS the parties desire to increase the amount of the Agreement by
eZ o
U z o a 14 150000
LuZED

a m
ui 8

15 NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions in
6 m

i 16 the Agreement and in this Amendment the parties agree as follows
o o 17 1 Section 1A of Agreement No 30762 is amended in its entirety tore 0

18 read as follows

19 1 SCOPE OF WORK OR SERVICES

20 A Consultant shall fumish specialized services more particularly

21 described in Exhibit A attached to this Agreement and incorporated by this

22 reference in accordance with the standards of the profession and City shall pay

23 for these services in the manner described below not to exceed 850000 at the

24 rates or charges shown in Exhibit A

25 2 Except as expressly modified herein all of the terms and conditions

26 contained in Agreement No 30762 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full
27 force and effect

28

1
LTbgA0801563
LlAppslCtyLaw321WPDocsID0041P00T00242843DOC



1 IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have caused this document to be duly

2 executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above

3 ITERIS INC a Delaware corporation

4
March 14 2011 By y

5 President
Abbas Mohaddes

6 Type tName
March 14 2011 CGs

7 Assistant
Dan Gilliam

8 Type or Print Name

9 Consultant

10
CITY OF LONG BEACH a municipal

11 corporation
9 o S 0

Assistant City Manager

re 122011 By
o D PIIRSUANI

a City Man
a 13 T SECTION aOt OF

zm o
14

THE WY CHARTER

Oz o City

25 15 This Second Amendment to Agreement No 30762 is approved as to form
LL yL6 m on 33 2011
w a c 16
UCdow

e M 17
ROBERT SHANNO Ci Attorn y

18
By

19 l eputy

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

2
LTbgA0801563
LApps1CtylaN32WPDocsD004P007W0242643DOC


